

## **RFP 15-08 Addendum 1**

### **Question 1:**

Since a precast box culvert will be installed, would the City/Engineer allow for precast wingwalls and parapet also?

**Answer: The City's preference is to have the wingwalls and parapet poured in place. However, should the contractor believe precast wingwalls and parapet are a better option for the city (weighing cost and performance), please provide the cost proposal both ways (poured in place and precast). The contractor should also provide a brief explanation of why precast wingwall and parapet are a better option (savings, etc).**

### **Question 2**

Would the city be interested in a pour in place Box Culvert?

**Answer: The length of temporary closure of North Peachtree Road is a concern for the city. However, the city will consider a poured in place option. Should the contractor believe a poured in place culvert to be a better option for the city (weighing cost and performance), please provide the cost proposal both ways (poured in place and precast). The contractor should also provide a brief explanation of why a poured in place culvert is a better option. If a contractor only wants to propose a poured in place culvert, their proposal will be considered and weighed against the other proposals. In this evaluation, consideration will be given to all aspects of the project.**

### **Question 3**

Is a bid bond required and are there liquidated damages for this project?

**Answer: Yes, 5% and yes.**

### **Question 4**

Where do we need to write in our price?

**Answer: See attachment.**

SECTION III

**Cost Proposal**

**Lump Sum Cost** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Additional unit cost for excavation** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**(Inclusive of haul off per cubic yard)**

**Additional unit cost for type III stone riprap** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**(Installation per square yard)**

**Additional unit cost for type I stone riprap** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**(Installation per square yard)**